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See enlarged drawings at the end of document

Product specification

• front plate 3RU/7HP with 12 E2000 adapters

• slotted ceramics sleeve for single mode applications

• suitable for mounting in OpDAT REG pro and OpDAT REG S

• gray, powder-coated steel sheet

• variants: equipped with 12 E2000 adapters, each in blue (OS2) or E2000 APC adapters, each in green (OS2)
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Technical Data

General Data
Fields of application structured building cabling

office areas
data center 

Mechanical measurement according to MICE M1 

Ingress measurement according to MICE I1 

Climatic measurement according to MICE C1 

Electromagnetic measurement according to MICE E3 

Design front plate 

Mounting style 3RU/7HP 

Transmission technology Fiber optic 

Color green 

Dimensions

Dimension  (L x W x H) 43.6 mm x 128.9 mm x 35.3 mm 

Dimension  (L x W x H) 1.717 in. x 5.075 in. x 1.39 in. 

Height unit 3RU 

Horizontal pitch 7HP 

Mode type of the fiber Singlemode 

Connections/interfaces
Connector technology interface 1 E2000-S Couplers 

Connector technology interface 2 E2000-S Couplers 

Number of ports interface 1 12 

Number of ports interface 2 12 

Number of equipped ports interface 1 12 

Number of ports interface 2 equipped 12 

Number of ports with dust protection interface 1 12 

Number of ports with dust protection interface 2 12 

Mechanical data
Cut-out SC, LC-D, E2000 

Connector type simplex 

Life - Number of mating cycles min. 1000 
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Technical Data

Materials and material properties
Material - Mounting plate steel 

Material - Mounting plate finish powder-coated 

Material - Sleeve ceramic, slotted 

Material - Coupler housing Plastics 

Halogen free yes 

RoHS compliant 

Classifications
ETIM 5.0 EC001130 

ETIM 6.0 EC001130 

ETIM 7.0 EC001130 

ETIM 8.0 EC001130 

ETIM 9.0 EC001130 

Packing details
Type of packaging 1 pc(s) / plastic bag 

Packaging dimension 160 mm x 100 mm x 380 mm 

Packaging dimension 6.299 in. x 3.937 in. x 14.961 in. 
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Accessories from

P/N Designation
15024A10-24-E OpDAT REGpro24 housing without splice tray

15024A10-E OpDAT REGpro housing without splice tray

15024A10S-E OpDAT REGpro housing with splice tray
and crimp splice holder

15024B10-E OpDAT REG Splice Distributor
for pre-terminated cables

15024B10S-E OpDAT REG Splice Distributor
for crimp splice holder

15024B10S-S OpDAT REG Splice Distributor
for shrink splice holder
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